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No. of 
Licence 

3519 

3453 
3231 
3535 

3529 

3232 

3111 

3533 

3458 
3397 
3194 
3399 
3424 

3840 
3523 

3841 
3877 

3877 

3877 

3877 
3644 
3509 

3502 

3881 

1517 
1518 
3536 

3986 

3526 

3552 

3701 
3553 

3801 
3569 

3527 
3573 

3568 

3191 
2999 
3643 

3642 
3345 

3345 

3550 

2533 
3411 

3425 
3539 

3596 

3236 

3005 
3545 

3465 
3567 

3548 
3551 
3393 
3349 
3615 
2059 
3697 

Name of Licensee 
Discount and Acceptance Corporation 

(N.Z.) Ltd. 

T. W. Dobbie Ltd. 
Edwin Joseph Dold ., 
John Percival Eastmure 

Easy Loans Ltd. 

Edgewood Investments Ltd. 

Egmont Loan Deposit and Investment 
Ltd. 

Embassy Loan and Finance Co. 

Fairbairn Henderson Ltd. 
Farm Securities Ltd. 
Fermac Investments Ltd. 
Finance Corporation (Tauranga) Ltd. 
The Financial Accommodation Co. Ltd. 

Financial Advances Ltd. 
Financial Agency (Auckland) Ltd. 

Financial Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Financial Services Ltd. 

Financial Services Ltd. 

Financial Services Ltd. 

Financial Services Ltd. 
Financiers (H.B.) Ltd. 
First New Zealand Acceptance Co. Ltd. 

Foran Investments Ltd. 

Whitfield Forster 

Gisborne Acceptance Co. Ltd. 
Gisborne Development Corporation Ltd. 
Glenfield Investments Ltd. 

Goode Durrant and Murray (New Zea
land) Ltd. 

Goode Durrant and Murray (New Zea
land) Ltd. 

Goodrich Investments Ltd. 

Gower Finance Ltd. 
Greenlane Investments Ltd. 

Greymouth Finance Co. Ltd ... 
The Guardian Industrial and Motor 

Finance Co. Ltd. 
H. and B. Advances Ltd. 
Hannan J;nvestment Co. Ltd. 

Hardy Properties Ltd. 

Hawera Finance Co. Ltd. 
Hawera Investment Co. Ltd. 
Hawke's Bay Acceptance Corporation 

Ltd. 
Hawke's Bay Credit Corporation Ltd. .. 
Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance 

Co. Ltd. 
Hayson Investments Ltd. 

J. A. Hazelwood and Co. Ltd. 
Heretaunga Holdings Ltd. 

Highbury Investments Ltd. 
Hobson Holdings Ltd. 

Anthony Brownlow Horrocks 

Howel Investment Co. Ltd. 

Huntly Investments Ltd. 
Industrial Holdings Ltd. 

Industrial Investments Ltd. 
Industrial Securities Ltd. 

Integrity Finance Co. Ltd. 
Jaydene Investments Ltd. 
Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd. 
J.I.M. Finance Co. Ltd. 
Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kaitaia Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kemsley and Co. Proprietary Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
Care of Kirk, Barclay, and Co., Fifth 

Floor, Smith and Caughey Buildings, 
Queen Street, Auckland 

466 George Street, Dunedin . . 
30 Bond Street, Hamilton 
123 Queens Arcade, Queen Street, Auck

land 
43 Security Building, 198 Queen Street, 

Auckland C. 1 
Offices of Edgecombe and Woodward, 

Public Accountants, 21 London Street, 
Hamilton 

16A Devon Street East, New Plymouth . . 

307 Ellison Chambers, 138 Queen Street, 
Auckland 

238 Cumberland Street, Dunedin 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
180 Princes Street, Hawera 
15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 
Strand Buildings, The Square, Palmerston 

North 
146 Willis Street, Wellington 
Fifth Floor, Smith and Smith Building, 

Albert Street. Auckland 
146 Willis Street, Wellington 
N.I.M.U. Building, Corner Lambton 

Quay and Woodward Street, Welling
ton 

Dalgety's Building, 41 Albert Street, 
Auckland 

South British Insurance Building, 137 
Hereford Street, Christchurch 

M.L.e. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 
Queen Street East, Hastings 
Fourth Floor, care of J. W. Coney, Es

quire, Achilles House, Customs Street, 
Auckland 

310 Queens Arcade, Customs Street, 
Auckland 

Colonial Mutual Buildings, Customhouse 
Quay, Wellington 

69 Peel Street, Gisborne 
69 Peel Street, Gisborne 
Care of Messrs Kirk, Barclay, and Co., 

Fifth Floor, Smith and Caughey Build
ing, Queen Street, Auckland 

41 Shortland Street, Auckland C. 1 

127 Featherston Street Wellington 

4 Princes Court 2 Princes Street, Auck
land 

96 Regan Street, Stratford 
378 Great South Road, Greenlane, Auck

land 
66 Mackay Street, Greymouth 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
25 Chancery Street, Auckland C. 1 
Care of Rose, Butts, and Co., Second 

Floor, Nagel House, Courthouse Lane, 
Auckland 

N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 
Auckland 

223 High Street, Hawera 
89 Princes Street, Hawera 
Queen Street, Hastings 

Queen Street, Hastings 
Russell Street, Hastings 

Date of Licence 
24 March 1961 

21 March 1961 
21 March 1961 
24 March 1961 

24 March 1961 

21 March 1961 

17 March 1961 

24 March 1961 

21 March 1961 
12 April 1961 
30 March 1961 
12 April 1961 
7 March 1961 

30 March 1961 
24 March 1961 

30 March 1961 
21 April 1961 

21 April 1961 

21 April 1961 

21 April 1961 
20 April 1961 
24 March 1961 

24 March 1961 

26 April 1961 

28 March 1961 
28 March 1961 
24 March 1961 

24 March 1961 

24 March 1961 

24 March 1961 

14 March 1961 
24 March 1961 

15 March 1961 
24 March 1961 

24 March 1961 
24 March 1961 

24 March 1961 

30 March 1961 
30 March 1961 
11 April 1961 

11 April 1961 
28 March 1961 

Bowman's Building, Market Street, 28 March 1961 
Napier 

4 Princes Court, 2 Princes Street, Auck- 24 March 1961 
land C. 1 

Main Street, Upper Hutt 15 March 1961 
Care of Donovan, Nash, and Hosking, 13 March 1961 

Public Accountants, 57 High Street, 
Lower Hutt 

75 Broadway, Palmers ton North 7 March 1961 
Third Floor, Norwich Union Building, 24 March 1961 

18 High Street, Auckland 
Care of Robert Dobson and Co., Public 22 March 1961 

Accountants, Browning Street, Napier 
Care of R. H . L. Goddin, Accountant, 21 March 1961 

C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, 
Hamilton 

Main Street, Huntly 31 March 1961 
Third Floor, Norwich Union Building, 24 March 1961 

18 High Street, Auckland 
24 Water Street, Dunedin 21 March 1961 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 24 March 1961 

Auckland 
347 Remuera Road, Remuera, Auckland 
4 Princes Court, 2 Princes Street, Auckland 
Te Puke 
49 Queen Street, Waiuku 
9 Mersey Street, Gore 
Blencowe Street, Kaitaia 
72-82 Taranaki Street, Wellington 

24 March 1961 
24 March 1961 
12 April 1961 
23 March 1961 
11 April 1961 
22 March 1961 
30 March 1961 

993 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Auckland 

Dunedin 
Hamilton 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Hamilton' 

New Plymouth 

Auckland 

Dunedin 
Tauranga 
Hawera 
Tauranga 
Palmerston North 

Wellington 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Hastings 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Gisborne 
Gisborne 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Stratford 
Auckland 

Greymouth 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Hawera 
Hawera 
Hastings 

Hastings 
Hastings 

Hastings 

Auckland 

Upper Hutt 
Lower Hutt 

Palmers ton North 
Auckland 

Napier 

Hamilton 

Huntly 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Pukekohe 
Gore 
Kaitaia 
Wellington 


