THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

-	-			
	- 4	тт	T X7	
1	3	 U	LY	

No. of				Court by Which
Licence 3519	Name of Licensee Discount and Acceptance Corporation	Registered Office or Offices Care of Kirk, Barclay, and Co., Fifth	Date of Licence 24 March 1961	Licence Granted Auckland
5517	(N.Z.) Ltd.	Floor, Smith and Caughey Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland		
3453 3231 3535	T. W. Dobbie Ltd Edwin Joseph Dold John Percival Eastmure	466 George Street, Dunedin 30 Bond Street, Hamilton 123 Queens Arcade, Queen Street, Auck-	21 March 1961	Dunedin Hamilton Auckland
3529	Easy Loans Ltd		24 March 1961	Auckland
3232	Edgewood Investments Ltd	Public Accountants, 21 London Street,	21 March 1961	Hamilton
3111		Hamilton 16A Devon Street East, New Plymouth	17 March 1961	New Plymouth
3533	Ltd. Embassy Loan and Finance Co.		24 March 1961	Auckland
3458 3397	Fairbairn Henderson Ltd	Auckland 238 Cumberland Street, Dunedin	21 March 1961 12 April 1961	Dunedin Tauranga
3194 3399	Fermac Investments Ltd	15A Devonport Road, Tauranga 180 Princes Street, Hawera 15A Devonport Road, Tauranga	30 March 1961 12 April 1961	Hawera
3424	The Financial Accommodation Co. Ltd.	Strand Buildings, The Square, Palmerston North	7 March 1961	
3840 3523	Financial Advances Ltd Financial Agency (Auckland) Ltd	146 Willis Street, Wellington Fifth Floor, Smith and Smith Building, Albert Street, Auckland	30 March 1961 24 March 1961	
3841 3877	Financial Holdings (N.Z.) Ltd Financial Services Ltd		30 March 1961 21 April 1961	N N N
3877	Financial Services Ltd.	ton	21 April 1961	Wellington
3877	Financial Services Ltd.		21 April 1961	Wellington
3877	Financial Services Ltd.		21 April 1961	Wellington
3644 3509	Financiers (H.B.) Ltd First New Zealand Acceptance Co. Ltd.	Queen Street East, Hastings Fourth Floor, care of J. W. Coney, Es-	20 April 1961 24 March 1961	Hastings Auckland
3502	Foran Investments Ltd	quire, Achilles House, Customs Štreet, Auckland 310 Queens Arcade, Customs Street,	24 March 1961	Auckland
3881	Whitfield Forster	Auckland		Wellington
1517		Quay, Wellington		
1518 3536	Gisborne Development Corporation Ltd. Glenfield Investments Ltd.	69 Peel Street, Gisborne 69 Peel Street, Gisborne Care of Messrs Kirk, Barclay, and Co., Fifth Floor, Smith and Caughey Build-	28 March 1961 24 March 1961	
3986	Goode Durrant and Murray (New Zea-	ing, Queen Street, Auckland	24 March 1961	Auckland
3526	land) Ltd. Goode Durrant and Murray (New Zea-	127 Featherston Street Wellington	24 March 1961	Auckland
3552	land) Ltd. Goodrich Investments Ltd	4 Princes Court 2 Princes Street, Auck-	24 March 1961	Auckland
3701 3553	Gower Finance Ltd Greenlane Investments Ltd	land 96 Regan Street, Stratford 378 Great South Road, Greenlane, Auck-	14 March 1961 24 March 1961	Stratford Auckland
3801 3569	Greymouth Finance Co. Ltd The Guardian Industrial and Motor Finance Co. Ltd.	N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street,	15 March 1961 24 March 1961	Greymouth Auckland
3527 3573	H. and B. Advances Ltd Hannan Investment Co. Ltd		24 March 1961 24 March 1961	Auckland Auckland
3568	Hardy Properties Ltd.	Auckland	24 March 1961	Auckland
3191	Hawera Finance Co. Ltd	Auckland 223 High Street, Hawera		Hawera
2999 3643	Hawera Investment Co. Ltd Hawke's Bay Acceptance Corporation Ltd.	89 Princes Street, Hawera		Hawera Hastings
3642 3345	Hawke's Bay Credit Corporation Ltd Hawke's Bay Investment and Finance Co. Ltd.			Hastings Hastings
3345	Co. Ltd.	Bowman's Building, Market Street, Napier		Hastings
3550	Hayson Investments Ltd	land C. 1		
2533 3411	J. A. Hazelwood and Co. Ltd	Care of Donovan, Nash, and Hosking, Public Accountants, 57 High Street,	15 March 1961 13 March 1961	Upper Hutt Lower Hutt
3425 3539	Highbury Investments Ltd Hobson Holdings Ltd	Lower Hutt 75 Broadway, Palmerston North Third Floor, Norwich Union Building,	7 March 1961	Palmerston North
3596		18 High Street, Auckland Care of Robert Dobson and Co., Public		Auckland Napier
3236	Howel Investment Co. Ltd	Accountants, Browning Street, Napier		Hamilton
3005	Huntly Investments Ltd.	C.M.L. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton		Huntly
3545	Industrial Holdings Ltd	Third Floor, Norwich Union Building, 18 High Street, Auckland	24 March 1961	Auckland
3465 3567	Industrial Investments Ltd Industrial Securities Ltd			Dunedin Auckland
3548 3551	Integrity Finance Co. Ltd Jaydene Investments Ltd	347 Remuera Road, Remuera, Auckland 4 Princes Court, 2 Princes Street, Auckland	24 March 1961	Auckland Auckland
3393 3349	Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd	49 Queen Street, Waiuku	23 March 1961	Tauranga Pukekohe
3615 2059	Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd	9 Mersey Street, Gore	11 April 1961 22 March 1961	Gore Kaitaia
3697	Kemsley and Co. Proprietary Ltd	72–82 Taranaki Street, Wellington	30 March 1961	Wellington